02-06-2006 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) tates Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECOR 103173145 TRA JAN 8 1 2006 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PARA TRADEMA ີ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P. Name: Christian Air Conditioning Internal and Plumbing, L.P. Association Individual(s) Address: 🔟 General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1950 Louis Henna Boulevard Corporation- State: City: Round Röund Other\_ State: Texas \_ Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Country: United States Zip: 78664 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 😾 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): X Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) November 30, 2005 Corporation Citizenship X Assignment Merger Other\_ Citizenship\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,546,387 and 2,614,717 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Christianson and Christianson Enterprisess 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 2 Name: Cindy Horton, Legal Assistant Internal Address: McGInnis, Lochridge & KG 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Kilgore, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 919 Congress Avenue X Enclosed Suite 1300 8. Payment information: City: Austin a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_ Zip: 78701 State: Texas Expiration Date Phone Number: 512/495-6052 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: \_\_<u>512/505-6352</u> Authorized User Name Email Address: charfon@mcginnis 9. Signature: Cindy Horton Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/03/2006 I)BYRHE

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

00000143 2546287 40.00 0P 25.00 0P

Name of Person Signing

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0447

sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor:

AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

Assignor's

Mailing Address:

1950 Louis Henna Boulevard

Round Rock, Texas 78664

Assignee:

Christianson Air Conditioning and Plumbing, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

Assignee's

Mailing Address:

1950 Louis Henna Boulevard

Round Rock, Texas 78664

Trademarks:

**CHRISTIANSON** 

U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,546,387, for plumbing services; installation, maintenance and repair services for mechanical systems, namely, air conditioning

systems, heating systems, ventilation systems and fire protection systems

CHRISTIANSON ENTERPRISES

U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,641,717, for plumbing services; installation, maintenance and repair services for mechanical systems, namely, air conditioning

systems, heating systems, ventilation systems and fire protection systems

Effective Date:

November 30, 2005

In consideration of the execution and performance of that certain Separation and Stockholders Agreement dated of even date with this Assignment of Trademarks, by and between Assignor identified above, Assignee identified above, and others, receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are here hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified above, including but not limited to all goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

EXECUTED to be effective as of November 30, 2005.

AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.

By: AMPAM Holdings, LLC

Its: General Partner

By:

Angelique L

Page 2

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this **30** day of December, 2005 by AMPAM Holdings, LLC, general partner of AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, on behalf of said partnership.

§ § §

(Personalized Seal)

ELISHA D. BROWN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2006

Notary Public's Signature

Page 3

**RECORDED: 01/31/2006**